SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 5

' GUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NOJTO LEASE NO, DATE rAGE - .
' 21 .3S-06P-40004 . February 25, 2013 1o - i
ADDRESS OF PREMISES i ‘

* 333 W. Pershing Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64108-4302

* THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Pershing Road Dovolopmont Cnmpla!, LLC’ q
.. -Missouri limited liablity company £

whose address is 333 West 117 Street, Suite 101
Kansas C]ty Missouri 64105-1639

_ hereinafter calied the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herainafter called the Govemment
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above lease.

. NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations herginafter mentioned covanant and agree that.the smd .
- Lease is amended effestive February 25, 2013, as follows: -

', ~ The word “effective” directly above was deleted pnor to signature by gither party

1. Inaccordance with paragraph 91.E. of the L'ease an addltlona.l $209,542.80 m!mtfuc’@n
" cost savings has been identified in.the form of construction reserve. This savmgs shalgl beww:lthheidb
in a lump sum amount m the March, 2013 rental payment.

5. ﬂ;‘ : ,:;f,}; :

= 2. The $209,542.80 of savings to the Government is subject to the terms and condltwns
- hereinafter set forth, for and in connection with the refund to Lessor by J.E. Dunn C@nsm'onf
Company ("Contractor"), of the remaining balance of funds paid by Lessor to Contraetdr'in -~~~ -
connection with the construction of the [} Processing Center Project (the "Project™)y mludim thc

- remaining balance of the reserves held by Contractor for future loss payments under the:Cogh
- Controlled Insurance Program ("CCIP"). The total amount that has been refunded by Contractor
~ Lessor is $523,857.00 (the "CCIP Reserves"). Per paragraph 9.1.E. of the Lease forty peraent

 '(40%) of the CCIP Reserves ($209,542.80) shall be to Government (the "Government Rbfund"), .
and that Lessor (60%) of such CCIP Reserves shall go to Lessor (the "Lessor Refund") S

LESSOR: R
8i NAME OF SIGNER

o %,.,,. /[/ /—/gifr},._é'
A
ME OF SIGNER
INA W A///r.

[NAME OF SIGNER Brian K. Dunlay _
OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNER Lease Contracting Gfﬁber

GSA FORM 274 (RE_V. 12_/200@-1
Previous edition is not usable Pregcribed by GSA — FPR (41 CFR) 1-16.801

DB02/0803545.0002/9176911.2




3. Government and Lessor each acknowledges and agrees that in the event that any actaal i
loss and related expenses (collectively, "Claim Costs") for which Contractor would have been :
obligated to make payment from the CCIP Reserves or otherwise under the express terms of the -,

- CCIP, the following shall apply

Upon payment of such Claim Costs by the insurer, Zurich Insurance Company (Zurich), and
demand by Zurich for reimbursement by Contractor for such Claim Costs, Lessor is required
to pay to Contractor such Claim Costs, not to exceed (cumulatively and in total) the "loss ~
aggregate” under the CCIP plus Zurich’s loss conversion factor (claims handling charges not -
included in the loss aggregate). Such payment by Lessor is required to be-tnade within thirty -
(30) days of receipt of such demand for payment by Contractor ("Contractor's Demand"), In: -

the event that Lessor is required to make such payment to Contractor, Government shall pay to

Lessor through the SAR as part of the annual reconciliation, forty percent (40%).-of the
Contractor's Demand, not to exceed the Government Refund of $209,542.80. : :

4.  Government aeknowledges and agrees (i) that Lessor has provided to 1t a copy of the
audit of Contractor's books and records relating to the Project (the "Audit"), and (ii) that Govemmcnt
has completed its review of the Aud1t and (iii) that Government agrees with the $209,542.80 refund

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain the same. All capltallzed terms used but“ -

- not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Lease.

 Initials;___ gl &‘M Lease No. GS-06P-40004

Lessor Gov’t o SLA No. 21 Page 2

DB(2/0803545.0002/9176911.2

et PR L o e






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMO40004-SLA-21-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



